503876966 06/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3923615

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
TRENTON T OTTERY	03/31/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASSOCIATED HYGIENIC PRODUCTS LLC	
Street Address:	3400 RIVER GREEN COURT, SUITE 600	
City:	DULUTH	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30096	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14329824

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:aoipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.comCorrespondent Name:NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLPAddress Line 1:98 SAN JACINTO BLVD, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AHPL.P0109US.D1/11404810		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MYRIAH CLARK		
SIGNATURE:	/Myriah Clark/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2016		

Total Attachments: 3

source=ahplp0109usd1_assignment#page1.tif source=ahplp0109usd1_assignment#page2.tif source=ahplp0109usd1_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503876966 REEL: 038943 FRAME: 0184

(MON) MAY 5 2008 12:54/ST. 12:49/No. 7500000157 P

FROM

Ø004/006

AHP-1900US0

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

WHEREAS, I, Trenton T. Ottery, a citizen of the United States of America,

residing at 4095 Maynard Road, Delaware, OH 43015 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the

inventor and owner of a certain new and useful invention(s) (hereinafter "Invention") and

improvement(s) entitled AN ELASTIC COMPOSITE HAVING DUAL ELASTICIZED

REGIONS, AND A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE ELASTIC

COMPOSITE, as set forth in a non-provisional U.S. Application for Letters of Patent of

the United States, already filed on February 14, 2008, as U.S. Application No.

12/069,928 ("Utility Application"); and which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional

Application No. 60/901,446, filed on February 15, 2007 ("Provisional Application"); and

WHEREAS, Associated Hygienic Products LLC, a corporation, organized under

and pursuant to the laws of the state of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 3400 River Green Parkway, Suite 600, Duluth, GA 30096 (hereinafter "the Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and said

Utility Application, and in and to any United States or corresponding foreign application

claiming or applied for the Invention and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefore and

thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these

presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to

(a) said Invention and improvements entitled An Elastic Composite Having Dual

Elasticized Regions, And A System And Method For Making The Elastic Composite and

worldwide rights therein;

(b) said Provisional Application;

1

PATENT REEL: 020902 FRAME: 0918

PATENT

REEL: 038943 FRAME: 0185

(MON) MAY 5 2008 12:54/ST. 12:49/No. 7500000157 P

FROM

03/31/2008 HON 14:59 FAX 7403687881 AHP Marion Main

2005/006

AHP-1900US0

(c) any United States Utility or corresponding foreign patent application claiming or

applied for the Invention or claiming the benefit of the filing date of the Provisional

Application, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions

thereof; and

(d) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said Invention, including all

reissues, renewals, divisions and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories

and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for

Letters Patent on said Invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and

enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to

Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution

and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen

to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the

sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Invention and

application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and

that Assignor has good and full-right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in

the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenant and agrees to and

with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all

papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent

and applications for Letter Patent for said Invention, without charge to Assignee, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel

of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in

connection with said Invention, or said Utility Application, or any proceeding in

connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said Invention in

2

PATENT REEL: 020902 FRAME: 0919

PATENT

REEL: 038943 FRAME: 0186

Ø006/006

AHP-1960US0

any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said Invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

THE AMATONG LAW FIRM, PLLC

Alberto Q. Amatong, Jr. 👚	U.S.P.T.O. Registration No.: 41,589)
---------------------------	-------------------------------------	---

AND Assignor	acknowledges a	n obligation	of assignment	of this	invention	ko
Assignce at the time th	e invention was m	oade.	1-est-			

Trenton T. Ottery

Date: 7/31/15

United States of America State of Ohio,

State of Ohio) ss.; County of LOLOWAY ()

On this 31 day of NOUTCO, 2008, before me personally came <u>Trenton T. Ottery</u>, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the

ஆற்கூ instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

MENA ANDERSON
Notary Public
In and for the State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
August 21, 2012

Notary Public

3

PATENT REEL: 020902 FRAME: 0920

PATENT REEL: 038943 FRAME: 0187

RECORDED: 05/05/2008

RECORDED: 06/17/2016